U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102373156 Tab settings □□□□ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank One, NA Name: Hurco Companies, Inc. Sucessor to Bank One, Indiana, NA Internal 1-31-03 Address: One Technology Way Individual(s) Street Address: P.O. Box 68180 Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Indianapolis State: IN Corporation-State X Other National Banking Association Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership L Assignment ☐ Merger X Corporation-State Indiana Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date January 27, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 736,765 2,194,391 ☐ Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David R. Haarz s 65.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Dickinson Wright PLLC X Enclosed Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1901 L Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 31, 2003 David R. Haarz Signature Name of Person Signing 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. 003 FCNOPER 00000231 736765 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0674

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, Bank One, NA, having its main office in Chicago, Illinois, successor by merger to Bank One, Indiana, NA, releases its security interest solely as it pertains to the following trademarks, goodwill, and registrations, all owned by Hurco Companies, Inc. ("Owner"):

- the trademark DYNAPATH, including the goodwill of the business (a) symbolized thereby, and United States Trademark Registration Number 736,765, and
- the trademark CONVERSATIONAL GRAPHICS, including the goodwill (b) of the business symbolized thereby, and United States Trademark Registration Number 2,194,391.

The security interest was granted to Bank One, Indiana, NA, by a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2001, between Bank One, Indiana, NA and Owner and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2002, at Reel/Frame No. 2430/0208.

BANK ONE, NA

Dated as of: September 3, 2002

By: Joanna W. archiron

Name: Joanna W. Anderson

Title: Assistant VP

INIMAN2 661371v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0675

STATE OF <u>L</u>	cc.
COUNTY OF Cook	33.
On this <u>L7</u> day of <u>Tan</u> who signed this instrument, who corporation and with authority to	navy, 20 63, before me appeared Joanna W. Anderson acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act of the above-identified do so.
	Notary Public: Mulene Beker
	Printed Name: FRANCINE BECKET

My County of Residence:  $\frac{11/29/03}{29/03}$ 

DETROIT 15275-5 684386v02

INIMAN2 661371v1

**RECORDED: 01/31/2003** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0676**